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to section 257.111. All licensed agencies arc subject to review and
supervision by the commissioner and shall receive consultation from
the commissioner to further the purposes of this section.

(4) Create and establish a state advisory board to assist him in
carrying out the provisions of this act, including, but not limited to.
considerations of the social, medical, educational vocational manage-
ment, parental and community interests of mentally retarded per-
sons. The commissioner of education or his designee shall be a
member of the advisory board for the purpose of developing rules,
regulations and program standards compatible with those of the state
board of education.

Approved May 10,1971.

CHAPTER 230—S.F.No.602

An act relating to intoxicating liquors; fees for licensing the sale
of non-intoxicating malt liquor; amending Minnesota Statutes 1969,
Section 340.02, Subdivision 3.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 340.02, Subdivision
3, is amended to read:

Subd. 3. INTOXICATING LIQUORS; NON-INTOXICATING
MALT LIQUOR; LICENSE FEES. Retail "off-sale" licenses shall
permit the licensee to sell non-intoxicating malt liquors in original
packages for consumption off the premises only, and the license fee
therefor shall be not more than-$15 $25 per annum.

Approved May 10,1971.

CHAPTER 231—S.F.No.1094

An act relating to medical files and records; providing for the use
of such photostatic copies in evidence and authorizing destruction
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after three years; amending Minnesota Statutes 1969, Sections
145.31, and 145,32.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 145.31, is amended
to read:

145.31 PUBLIC HEALTH; MEDICAL FILES AND RECORDS;
PHOTOSTATIC EVIDENCE; DESTRUCTION OF OLD
RECORDS. Upon the transferring and recording of any such original
hospital files and records in the manner hereinbefore provided, such
photographic film records thereof shall have the same force and
effect, when offered in evidence in any proceeding in this state, as the
original records from which the same were so transferred and
recorded, and any photographic or photostatic copy made therefrom,
when duly certified in writing, attached thereto , by the officer or
employee of such hospital in cnarge of the records, to be such correct
and complete photographic or photostatic copy thereof, shall be
admitted and received in evidence . without further foundation, in
any proceeding in this state with the same force and effect as the
original record of such hospital from which such film recording was
originally made . whether the original is in existence or not.

Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1969, Section 145.32, is amended to
read:

145.32 OLD RECORDS MAY BE DESTROYED. The superin-
tendent or. other chief administrative officer of any such public or
private hospital, by and with the consent and approval of such board
of directors or other governing body thereof, is authorized to divest
the files and records of such hospital of any such individual case
records bearing dates more than-4e»_three years prior to the date of
such divestiture and, with such consent and approval, to destroy the
same. Such records shall first have been transferred and recorded as
authorized in section 145.30.

Approved May 10,1971.

CHAPTER 232—S.F.No.1184

[Not Coded]

An act relating to certain towns in Blue Earth county; confer-
ring certain village powers on these towns.
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